
Mayville State (14-8) -vs- Bellevue (NE) (20-3)
3/21/2026 at Sioux Falls, S.D. (Sanford Sports Compl)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Brayden Andersen (5-0)
Loss: Tyler Boden (1-1)
Save: Brody Burnette (9)
HBP: Tyler Boden, Jack Wold, Garrett White
PB: None
 
Start: 4:30 PM   Time: 2:51   Attendance: 50   Weather: 88 degrees, sunny
Game notes:
- Frontier Conference Jamboree

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Mayville State 0 1 0 1 0 3 2 0 2 9 11 2
Bellevue (NE) 3 1 1 0 2 3 3 1 X 14 14 4

Mayville State 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Robert Gurney c 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bode Roberts c 1 1 1 2 1 0 0
    Tyler Kleinjan pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Cam Goff rf 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
    Hugh Montgomery rf 1 2 1 0 1 0 0
Jalen Denton lf 4 1 1 0 1 1 0
Kevin Conway dh 5 3 4 3 0 0 1
Zachary Evanochko 1b 5 0 2 1 0 0 0
Jack McQueen 2b 4 0 2 3 0 0 0
Keegan Neva 3b 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Quinn Pershing ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Marshall Judisch cf 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Peyton Doty ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 3
Tony Villarreal ss 4 1 0 0 0 0 4
Tyler Boden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Carson Steinmetz p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jack Wold p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 38 9 11 9 4 8 8

2B: Jalen Denton (1); Kevin Conway (1); Zachary Evanochko (1)
HR: Bode Roberts (1)
SH: Marshall Judisch (1)
CS: Hugh Montgomery (1)
HBP: Jack McQueen (1)
PO: Zachary Evanochko (1)
E: Hugh Montgomery (1); Tony Villarreal (1)
DP: 1

Bellevue (NE) 14

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Nick Gravel 2b 4 2 1 2 1 0 2
Oak Held 3b 2 3 1 1 2 0 1
Carter Claerhout 1b 3 3 2 2 1 0 0
Ayden Makarus lf 3 1 1 3 0 1 0
Dylan Holmes c 3 0 1 2 1 2 2
    Jackson Polk pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Xavier Lerma dh 5 0 2 1 0 0 2
Jonny Carrera rf 4 1 1 0 0 1 1
    Caleb Williams cf 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Mason Spellecy ss 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
    Conner Boyd ss 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jaylan Ruffin cf 3 2 2 0 0 0 0
    Louis-Felix Anderson rf 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Brayden Andersen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Garrett White p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brody Burnette p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 14 14 13 5 4 8

2B: Carter Claerhout (1); Dylan Holmes (1); Jonny Carrera (1);
Jaylan Ruffin (1)
HR: Oak Held (1); Ayden Makarus (1); Mason Spellecy (1)
SH: Mason Spellecy (1)
SF: Nick Gravel (1); Ayden Makarus (1); Dylan Holmes (1)
SB: Oak Held (1); Carter Claerhout (2)
HBP: Oak Held (1); Carter Claerhout (1); Ayden Makarus (1); Jaylan
Ruffin (1)
E: Oak Held (2); Ayden Makarus (1); Brayden Andersen (1)

Mayville State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Tyler Boden (L, 1-1) 4.0 5 5 5 1 2 0 0 2 0 14 19 5 3 53
Carson Steinmetz 1.0 3 5 5 4 0 1 0 0 0 5 10 2 1 45
Jack Wold 3.0 6 4 4 0 2 0 0 2 0 14 17 3 4 45
Totals 14 14 14 5 4 1 0 4 0 33 46 10 8 143

Bellevue (NE) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Brayden Andersen (W, 5-0) 6.1 7 7 6 1 4 0 0 0 0 26 28 6 8 89
Garrett White 2.0 4 2 2 3 2 0 0 1 0 10 14 3 0 58
Brody Burnette (S, 9) 0.2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 10
Totals 11 9 8 4 8 0 0 1 0 38 44 9 8 157



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Mayville State - Top of 1st MAY BEL
Robert Gurney popped up to 1b (2-2 KBKB). 0 0
Cam Goff struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 0 0
Jalen Denton flied out to rf (1-2 KBF). 0 0

Bellevue (NE) - Bottom of 1st MAY BEL
Nick Gravel grounded out to c, bunt (0-0). 0 0
Oak Held homered to center field, RBI (0-0). 0 1
Carter Claerhout hit by pitch (1-0 H). 0 1
Ayden Makarus homered to left center, 2 RBI (3-1 BFBB); Carter Claerhout scored. 0 3
Dylan Holmes walked (3-2 BSBBFB). 0 3
Jackson Polk pinch ran for Dylan Holmes. 0 3
Xavier Lerma grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (0-1 K); Jackson Polk out on the play. 0 3

Mayville State - Top of 2nd MAY BEL
Dylan Holmes to c for Jackson Polk. 0 3
Kevin Conway singled through the left side (1-1 KB). 0 3
Kevin Conway Failed pickoff attempt. 0 3
Kevin Conway Failed pickoff attempt, advanced to second on a throwing error by p. 0 3
Zachary Evanochko grounded out to 2b (2-2 BKBK); Kevin Conway advanced to third. 0 3
Jack McQueen singled through the left side, RBI (2-0 BB); Kevin Conway scored. 1 3
Keegan Neva reached first on an error by 3b (0-0); Jack McQueen advanced to second. 1 3
Marshall Judisch grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); Keegan Neva advanced to second; Jack McQueen
advanced to third. 1 3
Tony Villarreal popped up to rf down the rf line (0-2 SK). 1 3

Bellevue (NE) - Bottom of 2nd MAY BEL
Jonny Carrera doubled to left center (0-1 K). 1 3
Mason Spellecy grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-1 S); Jonny Carrera advanced to third. 1 3
Jaylan Ruffin reached first on a fielding error by ss (1-0 B). 1 3
Nick Gravel flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-0); Jonny Carrera scored. 1 4
Oak Held flied out to cf (1-2 KSB). 1 4

Mayville State - Top of 3rd MAY BEL
Robert Gurney fouled out to 1b (1-2 KBF). 1 4
Cam Goff grounded out to 3b (0-0). 1 4
Jalen Denton grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 1 4

Bellevue (NE) - Bottom of 3rd MAY BEL
Carter Claerhout singled to left field (1-0 B). 1 4
Ayden Makarus struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 1 4
Carter Claerhout stole second. 1 4
Dylan Holmes struck out swinging (2-2 KSBBS). 1 4
Xavier Lerma singled, out at second rf to ss, RBI (0-2 FS); Carter Claerhout scored. 1 5

Mayville State - Top of 4th MAY BEL
Kevin Conway doubled down the lf line (1-0 B). 1 5
Kevin Conway Failed pickoff attempt. 1 5
Zachary Evanochko grounded out to 2b (2-2 BKBK); Kevin Conway advanced to third. 1 5
Jack McQueen grounded out to ss, RBI (0-2 SS); Kevin Conway scored. 2 5
Keegan Neva struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 2 5



Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Bellevue (NE) - Bottom of 4th MAY BEL
Jonny Carrera flied out to cf to left center (2-2 BKBS). 2 5
Mason Spellecy flied out to cf (1-2 BKS). 2 5
Jaylan Ruffin hit by pitch (1-0 H). 2 5
Nick Gravel lined out to cf (0-1 K). 2 5

Mayville State - Top of 5th MAY BEL
Marshall Judisch grounded out to p, bunt (0-0). 2 5
Tony Villarreal flied out to rf (2-0 BB). 2 5
Robert Gurney flied out to rf (2-2 SBFB). 2 5

Bellevue (NE) - Bottom of 5th MAY BEL
Carson Steinmetz to p for Tyler Boden. 2 5
Oak Held walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 5
Carter Claerhout walked (3-2 BBKFBFB); Oak Held advanced to second. 2 5
Ayden Makarus popped up to ss (1-0 B). 2 5
Carter Claerhout stole second; Oak Held stole third. 2 5
Carter Claerhout advanced to third on a wild pitch; Oak Held scored on a wild pitch. 2 6
Dylan Holmes flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (2-2 BKBK); Carter Claerhout scored. 2 7
Xavier Lerma singled to right center (3-2 BBBKF). 2 7
Jonny Carrera reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (0-1 F); Xavier Lerma out at second ss to 2b. 2 7

Mayville State - Top of 6th MAY BEL
Cam Goff walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 7
Hugh Montgomery pinch ran for Cam Goff. 2 7
Hugh Montgomery Failed pickoff attempt. 2 7
Hugh Montgomery Failed pickoff attempt. 2 7
Jalen Denton doubled down the rf line (2-2 BFSBF); Hugh Montgomery advanced to third. 2 7
Kevin Conway singled to center field, 2 RBI (0-0); Jalen Denton scored; Hugh Montgomery scored. 4 7
Zachary Evanochko doubled to right center (0-2 FS); Kevin Conway advanced to third. 4 7
Jack McQueen grounded out to ss, RBI (2-2 SFBB); Kevin Conway scored. 5 7
Zachary Evanochko Failed pickoff attempt. 5 7
Zachary Evanochko picked off, out at second p to 2b. 5 7
Keegan Neva struck out swinging (3-2 BBSKBS). 5 7

Bellevue (NE) - Bottom of 6th MAY BEL
Hugh Montgomery to rf. 5 7
Bode Roberts to c for Robert Gurney. 5 7
Mason Spellecy homered to right center, RBI (0-0). 5 8
Jaylan Ruffin singled through the left side (2-1 BBK). 5 8
Jaylan Ruffin Failed pickoff attempt. 5 8
Jaylan Ruffin Failed pickoff attempt. 5 8
Nick Gravel walked (3-2 BFBFBFFB); Jaylan Ruffin advanced to second. 5 8
Oak Held walked (3-2 KBBBKB); Nick Gravel advanced to second; Jaylan Ruffin advanced to third. 5 8
Jack Wold to p for Carson Steinmetz. 5 8
Carter Claerhout fouled out to 3b (1-0 B). 5 8
Ayden Makarus flied out to rf to right center, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-0); Jaylan Ruffin scored. 5 9
Dylan Holmes doubled to left field, RBI (1-0 B); Oak Held advanced to third; Nick Gravel scored. 5 10
Jackson Polk pinch ran for Dylan Holmes. 5 10
Xavier Lerma grounded out to ss (0-0). 5 10

Mayville State - Top of 7th MAY BEL
Dylan Holmes to c for Jackson Polk. 5 10



Marshall Judisch struck out swinging (2-2 KBSBS). 5 10
Tony Villarreal reached first on a fielding error by lf, advanced to second (1-1 BF). 5 10
Bode Roberts homered to left center, 2 RBI (0-0); Tony Villarreal scored, unearned. 7 10
Garrett White to p for Brayden Andersen. 7 10
Hugh Montgomery walked (3-2 KBFFFBBB). 7 10
Jalen Denton walked (3-1 BKBBB); Hugh Montgomery advanced to second. 7 10
Jalen Denton advanced to second; Hugh Montgomery out at third c to 3b, caught stealing. 7 10
Jalen Denton Failed pickoff attempt. 7 10
Kevin Conway flied out to rf to right center (3-2 KBFBFBFFF). 7 10

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   

Bellevue (NE) - Bottom of 7th MAY BEL
Jonny Carrera struck out looking (3-2 BBBKKK). 7 10
Mason Spellecy fouled out to 1b (0-0). 7 10
Jaylan Ruffin doubled down the lf line (1-2 BKF). 7 10
Nick Gravel singled to right field, advanced to second on a throwing error by rf, RBI (1-1 BK); Jaylan Ruffin
scored. 7 11
Oak Held hit by pitch (1-0 H). 7 11
Carter Claerhout doubled to left field, 2 RBI (0-1 K); Oak Held scored; Nick Gravel scored. 7 13
Ayden Makarus hit by pitch (1-0 H). 7 13
Dylan Holmes struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 7 13

Mayville State - Top of 8th MAY BEL
Caleb Williams to rf for Jonny Carrera. 7 13
Conner Boyd to ss for Mason Spellecy. 7 13
Zachary Evanochko popped up to ss (2-2 SBSFB). 7 13
Jack McQueen singled through the left side (0-0). 7 13
Keegan Neva reached first on a fielding error by 3b (2-1 SBB); Jack McQueen advanced to second. 7 13
Marshall Judisch struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 7 13
Jack McQueen Failed pickoff attempt. 7 13
Tony Villarreal popped up to cf (1-2 BSK). 7 13

Bellevue (NE) - Bottom of 8th MAY BEL
Xavier Lerma grounded out to ss (3-2 BBBKF). 7 13
Caleb Williams singled to center field (0-1 S). 7 13
Conner Boyd grounded out to 2b (0-0); Caleb Williams advanced to second. 7 13
Louis-Felix Anderson pinch hit for Jaylan Ruffin. 7 13
Louis-Felix Anderson singled to center field, RBI (2-2 BKFB); Caleb Williams scored. 7 14
Nick Gravel grounded out to 3b, bunt (2-1 BKB). 7 14

Mayville State - Top of 9th MAY BEL
Caleb Williams to cf. 7 14
Louis-Felix Anderson to rf. 7 14
Bode Roberts walked (3-0 BBBB). 7 14
Tyler Kleinjan pinch ran for Bode Roberts. 7 14
Hugh Montgomery singled to left field (0-1 K); Tyler Kleinjan advanced to second. 7 14
Jalen Denton struck out swinging (2-2 BSBKS). 7 14
Kevin Conway singled to right center, RBI (0-1 S); Hugh Montgomery advanced to third; Tyler Kleinjan
scored. 8 14
Zachary Evanochko singled to right center, RBI (0-1 K); Kevin Conway advanced to second; Hugh
Montgomery scored. 9 14
Jack McQueen hit by pitch (2-0 BH); Zachary Evanochko advanced to second; Kevin Conway advanced to
third. 9 14
Brody Burnette to p for Garrett White. 9 14
Quinn Pershing pinch hit for Keegan Neva. 9 14
Quinn Pershing struck out looking (1-2 KSBK). 9 14
Peyton Doty pinch hit for Marshall Judisch. 9 14
Peyton Doty struck out looking (3-2 BFBFBK). 9 14



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Bellevue (NE) - Bottom of 9th MAY BEL


